

## 01 November 2018

To whom it may concern:

The MathWorks, Inc. is a US corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware, USA, and is the sole software publisher and owner of the MATLAB® and Simulink® family of software products. The purpose of this letter is to confirm that MathWorks Limited located at Citypoint, 13-27 Prospect Hill, Galway, H91 P9KP, Ireland is a wholly owned subsidiary of The MathWorks, Inc., and that Systematics Limited is the sole distributor authorized by MathWorks Limited to conduct sales activities related to the MATLAB® and Simulink® family of software products in Israel. Systematics Limited is also the sole source of training and consulting authorized by The MathWorks, Inc.

This authorization is valid through December 31, 2019.

Please feel free to contact Systematics Limited directly if you have any questions.

Systematics Limited 4 Raoul Wallenberg Street Tel-Aviv 69719 ISRAEL

Phone: +972-3-766-0111 Fax: +972 3-766-0120

As of this date, MathWorks has no current plans to appoint any other resellers in Israel, although we have the right to do so.

Sincerely,

The MathWorks, Inc.

MathWorks Limited

Laura Nardi

Director of Business Model Support

Tel: 508-647-7000

Fax: 508-647-7001

mathworks.com

Jeanne O'Keefe

Director

cc: Richard Haxby, MathWorks Limited